Product Bulletin
PB00076
M8 5-pole B-coded
Cordsets
Ensure the lowest total cost
for installation and maintenance
with the industry’s smallest
and lightest cordsets meeting

16
Product Description
Order Designation RSMV 5-RKMV 5
Description M8 double-ended, molded cordset, M 8 straight male connector with threaded joint to M8 female connecter with threaded joint and molded
cable
Type Contact Male to Female
Number of Contacts 5 Pole
Standard IEC 61076-2-104
Construction Type RSMV: LM, B-coded, RKMV: LF, B-coded
Technical Data
Operating Voltage 50 V AC / 60 V DC; UL: 30 V AC/DC
Rated Current 3 A (0.25 mm²) / 4 A (0.34 mm²) / UL: 3 A
Pollution Degree 3 acc. to DIN EN 60664-1 (VDE 0110-1)
Environmental Conditions
Protection Class (IEC 60529)* IP65, IP67, IP69K (only with PUR control line)
Temperature Range (connector) -40°C to +90°C, notice derating
Technical Drawing
L = Standard length of cable
* only if mounted and locked in combination with Hirschmann / Lumberg connector.
for internal use onlyDatasheet
The information/details in this datasheet merely contain general descriptions or performance factors which, when applied in an actual situation, do not always
correspond with the described form, and may be amended by way of the further development of products. The desired performance factors shall only be
binding if these are expressly agreed on conclusion of the contract.
Created: Page: 1 of 4EN
Datasheet-No. 934-894-998 Type: RSMV 5-RKMV 5-…/… M
2016-10-21 krueckRevison: 00 M8-M8 cordset 5-pins screw attachemen
M8 5-pin
for internal use onlyDatasheet
The information/details in this datasheet merely contain general descriptions or performance factors which, when applied in an actual situation, do not always
correspond with the described form, and may be amended by way of the further development of products. The desired performance factors shall only be
binding if these are expressly agreed on conclusion of the contract.
Created: Page: 1 of 4EN
Datasheet-No. 934-894-998 Type: RSMV 5-RKMV 5-…/… M
2016-10-21 krueckRevison: 00 M8-M8 cordset 5-pins screw attachemen
1 = brown
2 = white
3 = blue
4 = black
5 = gray
for internal use onlyDatasheet
The information/details in this datasheet merely contain general descriptions or performance factors which, when applied in an actual situation, do not always
correspond with the described form, and may be amended by way of the further development of products. The desired performance factors shall only be
binding if these are expressly agreed on conclusion of the contract.
Created: Page: 1 of 4EN
Datasheet-No. 934-894-998 Type: RSMV 5-RKMV 5-…/… M
2016-10-21 krueckRevison: 00 M8-M8 cordset 5-pins screw attachemen
1 = brown
2 = white
3 = blue
4 = black
5 = gray
Continued Next Page
M8 Double-Ended Overmolded Cordsets, 5-Pole B-coded
Pin Assignment
17
Be Certain with Belden
M8 Double-Ended Overmolded Cordsets, 5-Pole B-coded
Order Information
Order No. Order Designation No. of Pins Jacket Conductor Size Characteristics

20
Product Description
Order Designation RST 5-RKMV 5 RST 5-RKMWV 5
Description M12 to M8 double-ended, molded cordset, M12 straight male connector
with self-locking threaded joint to M8 straight female connecter with
screw joint and molded cable
M12 to M8 double-ended, molded cordset, M12 straight male connector
with self-locking threaded joint to M8 right angle female connecter with
screw joint and molded cable
Type Contact Male to Female Male to Female
Number of Contacts 5 Pole
Standard IEC 61076-2-101 / IEC 61076-2-104
Construction Type RST: LM, RKMV: LF, B-coded RST: LM, RKMWV: MF, B-coded
Technical Data
Operating Voltage 50 V AC / 60 V DC; UL: 30 V AC/DC
Rated Current 3 A (0.25 mm²) / 4 A (0.34 mm²)
Pollution Degree 3 acc. to DIN EN 60664-1 (VDE 0110-1)
Environmental Conditions
Protection Class (IEC 60529) IP65, IP67, IP69K (only with PUR control line)
Temperature Range (connector) -40°C to +90°C, notice derating
Technical Drawing
L = Standard length of cable
for internal use onlyDatasheet
The information/details in this datasheet merely contain general descriptions or performance factors which, when applied in an actual situation, do not always
correspond with the described form, and may be amended by way of the further development of products. The desired performance factors shall only be
binding if these are expressly agreed on conclusion of the contract.
Created: Page: 1 of 6EN
Datasheet-No. 934-898-998 Type: RS(W)T 5-RKM(W)V 5-…/… M
2016-07-15 krueckRevison: 00 M12-M8 cordset 5-pins screw attachmen
for internal use onlyDatasheet
The information/details in this datasheet merely contain general descriptions or performance factors which, when applied in an actual situation, do not always
correspond with the described form, and may be amended by way of the further development of products. The desired performance factors shall only be
binding if these are expressly agreed on conclusion of the contract.
Created: Page: 1 of 6EN
Datasheet-No. 934-898-998 Type: RS(W)T 5-RKM(W)V 5-…/… M
2016-07-15 krueckRevison: 00 M12-M8 cordset 5-pins screw attachmen
5-pin
M8-RST M12-RKM(W)V
for internal use onlyDatasheet
The information/details in this datasheet merely contain general descriptions or performance factors which, when applied in an actual situation, do not always
correspond with the described form, and may be amended by way of the further development of products. The desired performance factors shall only be
binding if these are expressly agreed on conclusion of the contract.
Created: Page: 1 of 6EN
Datasheet-No. 934-898-998 Type: RS(W)T 5-RKM(W)V 5-…/… M
2016-07-15 krueckRevison: 00 M12-M8 cordset 5-pins screw attachmen
1 = brown
2 = white
3 = blue
4 = black
5 = gray
for internal use onlyDatasheet
The information/details in this datasheet merely contain general descriptions or performance factors which, when applied in an actual situation, do not always

Be Certain with Belden
Product Description
Order Designation RST 5-RKMW 5
Description M12 to M8 double-ended, molded cordset, M12 straight male connector with self-locking threaded joint to M8 right angle female connecter with
snap joint and molded cable
Type Contact Male to Female
Number of Contacts 5 Pole
Standard IEC 61076-2-101 / IEC 61076-2-104
Construction Type RST: LM, RKMW: QF, B-coded
Technical Data
Operating Voltage 50 V AC / 60 V DC; UL: 30 V AC/DC
Rated Current 3 A (0.25 mm²) / 4 A (0.34 mm²) / UL: 3 A
Pollution Degree 3 acc. to DIN EN 60664-1 (VDE 0110-1)
Environmental Conditions
Protection Class (IEC 60529) IP65, IP67, IP69K (only with PUR control line)
Temperature Range (connector) -40°C to +90°C, notice derating
Technical Drawing
L = Standard length of cable
Datasheet
The information/details in this datasheet merely contain general descriptions or performance factors which, when applied in an actual situation, do not always
correspond with the described form, and may be amended by way of the further development of products. The desired performance factors shall only be
binding if these are expressly agreed on conclusion of the contract.
Created: Page: 1 of 5EN
Datasheet-No. 934-898-999 Type: RS(W)T 5-RKM(W) 5-…/… M
2016-07-01 cheiberRevison: 01 M12-M8 cordset 5-pins
5-pin
M8-RST M12-RKMW
for internal use onlyDatasheet
The information/details in this datasheet merely contain general descriptions or performance factors which, when applied in an actual situation, do not always
correspond with the described form, and may be amended by way of the further development of products. The desired performance factors shall only be
binding if these are expressly agreed on conclusion of the contract.
Created: Page: 1 of 6EN
Datasheet-No. 934-898-998 Type: RS(W)T 5-RKM(W)V 5-…/… M
2016-07-15 krueckRevison: 00 M12-M8 cordset 5-pins screw attachmen
1 = brown
2 = white
3 = blue
4 = black
5 = gray
for internal use onlyDatasheet
The information/details in this datasheet merely contain general descriptions or performance factors which, when applied in an actual situation, do not always
correspond with the described form, and may be amended by way of the further development of products. The desired performance factors shall only be
binding if these are expressly agreed on conclusion of the contract.
Created: Page: 1 of 6EN
Datasheet-No. 934-898-998 Type: RS(W)T 5-RKM(W)V 5-…/… M
2016-07-15 krueckRevison: 00 M12-M8 cordset 5-pins screw attachmen
1 = brown
2 = white
3 = blue
4 = black
5 = gray
Continued Next Page
M12-M8 Double-Ended Overmolded Cordsets, 5-Pole
Pin Assignment
24
M12-M8 Double-Ended Overmolded Cordsets, 5-Pole
Order Information
Order No. Order Designation No. of Pins Jacket Conductor Size Characteristics

M8 5-Pole, B-coding Receptacle, Front Mounting - Male
Product Description
Order Designation RSMF 5/0.5 M
Description Receptacle connector, M8 male, 5-pole, B-coded, for front mounting, assembled with stranded hook-up wire, conductor terminal area potted,
M8 x 0.5 screw coupling at rear chassis side
RoHS-compliant (2011/65/EU) Yes
(Construction Type) Standard IEC 61076-2-104
Approvals UL pending
Technical Data
Ambient Temperature -40°C to +90 °C
Housing Material/Grip CuZn, nickel-plated
Contact Holder Material PA
Contact Material/Surface Finish CuZn, nickel underlay and gold-plated
O-Ring FKM
Mechanical Data
Degree of Protection IP67 (only when mated and screwed with Hirschmann/Lumberg counterparts)
Electrical Data
Contact Resistance ≤ 5 mΩ
Operating Voltage 30 V
Rated Current 3 A
Pollution Degree 3 acc. to DIN EN 60664-1 (VDE 0110-1)
Technical Drawing
Pin Assignment M8, Male, 5-poles
1 = brown
2 = white
3 = blue
4 = black
5 = gray
Technical Drawing
*a = O-ring • *b = Terminal area potted • *c = Panel cut out • L = Standard length of stranded hook-up wire
Do not connect / disconnect under load.
Order No. Order Designation No. of Pins Terminal Type Conductor Size Characteristics
934-950-001 RSMF 5/0.5 M 5 stranded hook-up wire 0.50 m AWG 22
Order Information
NEW
26
M8 5-Pole, B-coding Receptacle for Sensors - Male with Snap/Screw Type Coupling
Product Description
Order Designation RSMED 5B
Description Receptacle connector, M8, 5 -pole, B-coded, male connector sensors, with combination snap/screw-type coupling
RoHS-compliant (2011/65/EU) Yes
(Construction Type) Standard IEC 61076-2-104
Technical Data
Ambient Temperature -40°C to +90 °C
Housing Material/Grip CuZn, nickel-plated
Contact Holder Material PA
Contact Material/Surface Finish CuZn/Au
Mechanical Data
Degree of Protection IP65 (only when mated with Hirschmann/Lumberg counterparts)
IP67 (only when mated and screwed with Hirschmann/Lumberg counterparts)
Electrical Data
Contact Resistance ≤ 5 mΩ
Operating Voltage 30 V
Rated Current 3 A
Pollution Degree 3 acc. to DIN EN 60664-1 (VDE 0110-1)
Technical Drawing
Pin Assignment M8, Male, 5-poles
1 = brown
2 = white
3 = blue
4 = black
5 = gray
Technical Drawing
a* = Groove Contour • *c = Panel cut out
Order No. Order Designation No. of Pins Terminal Type Conductor Size Characteristics
934-965-001 RSMED 5B 5 Solder 0.25 mm²
Order Information
NEW
27
Be Certain with Belden
M8 T-Splitter
Product Description
Order Designation ASBS 2 M8